
2003 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 35-22   Home: 22-8   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 4-4   SEC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Clay Goodwin  . 3 3 2 52-47 184 34 61 13 3 2 31 86  . 4 6 7 18 9 29 6  . 4 1 7 0 3 5-6 41 108 13  . 9 2 0

13 Andrew Wishy  . 3 1 9 57-56 210 45 67 25 1 8 50 118  . 5 6 2 33 4 50 4  . 4 1 4 4 1 1-2 91 2 2  . 9 7 9

22 Haas Pratt  . 3 1 0 57-57 232 45 72 15 0 10 48 117  . 5 0 4 22 3 38 2  . 3 7 6 1 1 1-1 487 28 10  . 9 8 1

 5 Brady Toops  . 3 0 4 52-43 161 35 49 8 0 4 24 69  . 4 2 9 15 14 26 2  . 4 1 1 0 0 5-10 275 32 10  . 9 6 8

33 Ryan Fox  . 2 8 8 57-56 198 50 57 13 2 19 49 131  . 6 6 2 28 15 55 1  . 4 1 2 2 3 6-7 117 6 4  . 9 6 9

44 Nick Pitts  . 2 8 0 54-51 207 33 58 9 1 5 32 84  . 4 0 6 19 10 33 3  . 3 6 6 2 5 2-2 136 32 5  . 9 7 1

 1 Scott Bridges  . 2 7 4 50-41 157 31 43 6 3 1 24 58  . 3 6 9 16 12 31 5  . 3 8 0 2 6 13-17 74 109 13  . 9 3 4

 6 Scott Hode  . 2 7 1 46-46 166 21 45 12 1 2 28 65  . 3 9 2 6 6 27 2  . 3 1 5 3 5 5-8 56 126 9  . 9 5 3

25 Brett Hagedorn  . 2 5 9 44-38 147 24 38 5 0 1 16 46  . 3 1 3 12 7 23 1  . 3 4 3 0 2 0-1 32 102 10  . 9 3 1

--------------------

21 Ben Duval  . 5 0 0 6-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

11 Jason Pyle  . 3 2 8 27-17 61 10 20 6 1 0 6 28  . 4 5 9 8 1 10 2  . 4 1 4 0 0 0-2 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

14 Matt Yost  . 2 6 3 17-1 19 6 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 2 6 3 2 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

10 Kirk McConnell  . 2 6 0 44-31 127 19 33 5 2 0 18 42  . 3 3 1 15 6 19 5  . 3 6 2 1 9 3-3 45 0 1  . 9 7 8

24 Judd Kindle  . 2 3 4 25-14 47 8 11 5 0 1 8 19  . 4 0 4 4 6 6 1  . 3 6 8 0 2 0-0 100 15 0 1.000

 9 Chris Williams  . 1 8 9 39-15 74 14 14 3 0 0 9 17  . 2 3 0 8 1 18 2  . 2 7 7 0 0 2-2 38 3 0 1.000

28 Jason Reynolds  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Jarrett Gardner  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 17 1  . 9 6 0

Totals  . 2 8 8 57 1994 377 574 125 14 53 347 886  . 4 4 4 206 94 370 36  . 3 7 8 16 38 43-61 1541 656 89  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 7 4 57 2030 293 557 120 10 41 266 820  . 4 0 4 111 54 383 40  . 3 2 6 18 30 26-46 1508 606 79  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (464), Opp (410). DPs turned - Team (54), Opp (50). CI - Team (1), Toops, B. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Pratt, H.

1, Bridges, S. 1, Wishy, A. 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Bridges, S. 3, Wishy, A. 2, Pitts, N. 1, Fox, R. 1, Toops, B. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Charley Boyce  3 . 4 8 6-5 17 15 1 0/0 0 93.0 97 49 36 18 59 15 2 8  . 2 6 6 0 10 3 2 8

 3 Jarrett Gardner  4 . 6 3 4-5 17 14 2 0/0 1 93.1 105 62 48 5 58 30 1 7  . 2 7 7 6 7 0 3 6

--------------------

33 Ryan Fox  0 . 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 3 1 0 4 10 1 0 0  . 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

48 Jimmy Mobbs  2 . 6 3 3-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 14 5 4 3 9 3 0 0  . 2 6 4 1 3 1 1 1

34 Boyd Goodner  2 . 6 7 3-0 13 0 0 0/0 1 30.1 25 11 9 3 31 3 0 4  . 2 2 5 1 4 0 1 1

29 Wes Vrska  2 . 8 4 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 8 4 2 2 4 1 0 0  . 2 7 6 0 2 0 0 0

43 Jon Richmond  3 . 0 7 1-0 5 3 0 0/0 0 14.2 16 9 5 2 6 3 0 2  . 2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0

37 Jay Sawatski  3 . 4 4 3-3 23 5 0 0/0 3 55.0 62 26 21 13 42 14 2 2  . 2 9 0 1 5 2 1 8

36 Clint Brannon  3 . 5 9 3-1 13 10 0 0/0 0 52.2 58 29 21 21 34 10 1 2  . 2 8 2 7 6 1 2 2

27 Caton Hall  3 . 7 2 2-2 20 0 0 0/0 3 29.0 35 19 12 7 31 8 1 1  . 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 1

 7 Scott Roehl  4 . 6 6 8-4 23 1 0 0/0 1 48.1 45 27 25 9 44 12 2 6  . 2 5 1 1 7 1 4 1

32 Josh Merryman  5 . 2 0 1-1 14 4 0 0/0 1 36.1 45 22 21 6 18 8 0 4  . 3 0 2 1 4 0 1 1

39 Kyler Pomeroy  5 . 4 0 1-0 13 2 0 0/0 0 26.2 31 16 16 10 29 7 1 3  . 2 8 4 1 5 0 1 0

20 John Findley 11.57 0-0 4 3 0 0/0 0 7.0 10 9 9 6 7 3 0 2  . 3 4 5 0 1 0 0 1

26 Steve Lowry 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 0 8 35-22 57 57 3 0/0 10 513.2 557 293 233 111 383 120 10 41  . 2 7 4 24 54 8 18 30

Opponents  5 . 5 7 22-35 57 57 3 1/1 9 502.2 574 377 311 206 370 125 14 53  . 2 8 8 40 94 8 16 38

PB - Team (6), Toops, B. 5, Kindle, J. 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (7), Toops, B. 3, Kindle, J. 2, Brannon, C. 1, Gardner,

J. 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Toops, B. (16-27), Kindle, J. (5-11), Boyce, C. (9-10), Sawatski, J. (3-8), Gardner, J. (4-8),

Richmond, J. (5-7), Brannon, C. (2-6), Williams, C. (5-5), Goodner, B. (1-3), Merryman, J. (1-2), Hall, C. (0-1), Roehl, S.

(1-1).



2003 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Judd Kindle 115 100 15 0 1.000 1 5 6  . 4 5 5 1 0

 9 Chris Williams 41 38 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

32 Josh Merryman 17 3 14 0 1.000 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 7 Scott Roehl 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

43 Jon Richmond 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

21 Ben Duval 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Haas Pratt 525 487 28 10  . 9 8 1 44 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Andrew Wishy 95 91 2 2  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Kirk McConnell 46 45 0 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Nick Pitts 173 136 32 5  . 9 7 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Ryan Fox 127 117 6 4  . 9 6 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Brady Toops 317 275 32 10  . 9 6 8 3 16 11  . 5 9 3 5 1

 3 Jarrett Gardner 25 7 17 1  . 9 6 0 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

 6 Scott Hode 191 56 126 9  . 9 5 3 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Clint Brannon 17 4 12 1  . 9 4 1 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

45 Charley Boyce 32 6 24 2  . 9 3 8 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

 1 Scott Bridges 196 74 109 13  . 9 3 4 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Brett Hagedorn 144 32 102 10  . 9 3 1 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Clay Goodwin 162 41 108 13  . 9 2 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Matt Yost 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Jay Sawatski 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 1 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

11 Jason Pyle 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Boyd Goodner 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

39 Kyler Pomeroy 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Caton Hall 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Wes Vrska 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Jimmy Mobbs 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Jason Reynolds 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 John Findley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Steve Lowry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2286 1541 656 89  . 9 6 1 54 26 20  . 5 6 5 6 1

Opponents 2193 1508 606 79  . 9 6 4 50 43 18  . 7 0 5 14 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


